

(Constituted in the Republic of Singapore pursuant to a trust deed dated 9 October 2002 (as amended))

Corrigendum

Ascendas Funds Management (S) Limited, the manager of Ascendas Real Estate Investment Trust ("Ascendas Reit") refers to the Proxy Form accompanying the Notice of Annual General Meeting ("AGM") despatched to unitholders of Ascendas Reit on 7 June 2017.

Please note that the day of the AGM is <u>Thursday</u>, 29 June 2017 (instead of Tuesday, 29 June 2017) and the deadline for depositing the Proxy Form is <u>Monday</u>, 26 June 2017 (instead of Saturday, 26 June 2017).

The Proxy Form uploaded to the website of Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited at http://www.sgx.com reflects the correct day of the AGM and deadline for depositing the Proxy Form.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
ASCENDAS FUNDS MANAGEMENT (S) LIMITED
(Company Registration No. 200201987K)
(as manager of Ascendas Real Estate Investment Trust)

Mary Judith de Souza Company Secretary 7 June 2017